Recommend Approval to Procure Environmental Services Supplies from Southeastern Paper Groun, The

Home Depot, Unipak Gorporation, MAGA Industries, and Haskins Doyle

in the amount NTE $200,000

RFQ 2021-0005

VENDOR

JANITORIAL SUPPLIES

UNIPAK CORP | HOME DEPOT | MAGA INDUSTRIES | HASKINS DOYLE | SOUTHEASTERN PAPER |

WINNING BID

WINNING VENDOR

CREME CLEANSER

HAND SOAP

GUM REMOVER

AEROSOL ODOR ELIM

TOILET TISSUE

HAND TOWELS

ROLL TOWELS

DIAPER CHANGING LINER

TRASH LINER 33x40

$23.88
$23.16
$25.20
$43.72
$43.70
$21.54
$23.94
$37.42
$24.49

TRASH LINER 40x48

WAXED SANITARY LINER

TOILET SEAT COVERS

DISP GLOVES XL

DISP GLOVES L

DISP GLOVES M

TAMPONS

MAXI PADS

$29.13
$11.72
$23.40

$56.51
$25.48

$33.45

$30.12

$23.88

HOME DEPOT

$38.64

$30.80

$23.16

HOME DEPOT

$38.20

$28.27

$25.20

HOME DEPOT

$47.05

$40.26

$40.26

SOUTHEASTERN GROUP

$31.05

$40.59

$40.59

SOUTHEASTERN GROUP

$20.85

$18.28

$20.85

HASKINS DOYLE

$32.89

$25.73

$23.94

HOME DEPOT

$48.55

$38.89

$37.42

HOME DEPOT

$21.65

$34.44

$17.40

UNIPAK

$26.29

$35.72

$20.90

UNIPAK

$18.20

$19.63

$11.72

HOME DEPOT

$46.32

$51.32

$23.40

HOME DEPOT

$135.30

$182.85

$140.00

MAGA INDUSTRIES

$135.30

$182.85

$140.00

MAGA INDUSTRIES

$135.30

$182.85

$140.00

MAGA INDUSTRIES

$71.70

$79.09

$56.51

HOME DEPOT

$47.59

$36.76

$25.48

HOME DEPOT

TOTAL

$320.30

$413.29

$420.00

$928.33

$1,058.45

$3,140.37

TOTAL SELECTED

$38.30

$250.71

$420.00

$20.85

$80.85

$810.71

| MEETS SPECS, BEST QUALITY & LOWEST PRICE |

D - Southeastern Paper Group

D - The Home Depot

D - Unipak Corporation

B - Haskins Doyle Chemical and Supply Company

DBE Classification:

B — Local, Non-Minority
D — Non-Local, Non-Minority

SAVANNAH
EAD
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