Recommend Approval to Procure Environmental Services Supplies from Southeastern Paper Group, The Home Depot, Unipak Corporation, MAGA Industries, and Haskins Doyle in the amount NTE \$200,000

RFQ 2021-0005	VENDOR						
JANITORIAL SUPPLIES	UNIPAK CORP	HOME DEPOT	MAGA INDUSTRIES	HASKINS DOYLE	SOUTHEASTERN PAPER	WINNING BID	WINNING VENDOR
CRÈME CLEANSER	NQ	\$23.88	NQ	\$33.45	\$30.12	\$23.88	HOME DEPOT
HAND SOAP	NQ	\$23.16	NQ	\$38.64	\$30.80	\$23.16	HOME DEPOT
GUM REMOVER	NQ	\$25.20	NQ	\$38.20	\$28.27	\$25.20	HOME DEPOT
AEROSOL ODOR ELIM	NQ	\$43.72	NQ	\$47.05	\$40.26	\$40.26	SOUTHEASTERN GROUP
TOILET TISSUE	NQ	\$43.70	NQ	\$31.05	\$40.59	\$40.59	SOUTHEASTERN GROUP
HAND TOWELS	NQ	\$21.54	NQ	\$20.85	\$18.28	\$20.85	HASKINS DOYLE
ROLL TOWELS	NQ	\$23.94	NQ	\$32.89	\$25.73	\$23.94	HOME DEPOT
DIAPER CHANGING LINER	NQ	\$37.42	NQ	\$48.55	\$38.89	\$37.42	HOME DEPOT
TRASH LINER 33x40	\$17.40	\$24.49	NQ	\$21.65	\$34.44	\$17.40	UNIPAK
TRASH LINER 40x48	\$20.90	\$29.13	NQ	\$26.29	\$35.72	\$20.90	UNIPAK
WAXED SANITARY LINER	NQ	\$11.72	NQ	\$18.20	\$19.63	\$11.72	HOME DEPOT
TOILET SEAT COVERS	NQ	\$23.40	NQ	\$46.32	\$51.32	\$23.40	HOME DEPOT
DISP GLOVES XL	\$94.00	NQ	\$140.00	\$135.30	\$182.85	\$140.00	MAGA INDUSTRIES
DISP GLOVES L	\$94.00	NQ	\$140.00	\$135.30	\$182.85	\$140.00	MAGA INDUSTRIES
DISP GLOVES M	\$94.00	NQ	\$140.00	\$135.30	\$182.85	\$140.00	MAGA INDUSTRIES
TAMPONS	NQ	\$56.51	NQ	\$71.70	\$79.09	\$56.51	HOME DEPOT
MAXI PADS	NQ	\$25.48	NQ	\$47.59	\$36.76	\$25.48	HOME DEPOT
TOTAL	\$320.30	\$413.29	\$420.00	\$928.33	\$1,058.45	\$3,140.37	
TOTAL SELECTED	\$38.30	\$250.71	\$420.00	\$20.85	\$80.85	\$810.71	

MEETS SPECS, BEST QUALITY & LOWEST PRICE

NQ=No Quote

DBE Classification:

B - Local, Non-Minority

D – Non-Local, Non-Minority

D - Southeastern Paper Group

D - The Home Depot

D - Unipak Corporation

B - Haskins Doyle Chemical and Supply Company

D - MAGA Industries

